

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18230/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2011 in WC No. 35864/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMITT.OF MGMT.,MADARSA R.A.S.M.R.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that only the election of the President of the Management Committee had been challenged and not that of the other members and having regard to the direction given by the High Court to the Prescribed Authority to conduct the elections for the post of President in place of Jalaluddin, on account of his death, prima facie it appears that steps taken by the Prescribed Authority to conduct elections for the entire Committee was not the intention of the Court. Accordingly, let notice issue on the special leave petition.

In the meantime, the remaining members of the Management Committee shall, in terms of Rule 'F' of the Madarsa in question, elect someone from amongst them as the Sadar/President of the Committee, subject to further orders in the special leave petition.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar