

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NOS.4-5 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18230/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 05/07/2011 in WC No.35864/201
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMITT.OF MGMT.,MADARSA R.A.S.M.R.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 19/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shivpati B.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
/applicant/R6 Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. R.A. Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. Mukesh verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these IAs be listed for consideration
two weeks after the Diwali vacation(15th November,
2011). The opposite parties in the two IAs will
be entitled to file their respective counter
affidavits to the same within 1st November, 2011;

rejoinder, if any, thereto, may be filed by 14th
November, 2011.

Let these IAs be taken up for hearing on
15th November, 2011, along with the I.A.said to
have been filed by the State Government.

Pending hearing of these two applications,
if any grants are received from the State
Government or otherwise, the same shall not be
utilised for any purpose other than for the payment
of salaries and for the day-to-day running of the
MADARSA.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar