

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NOS.4-7 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18230/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 05/07/2011 in WC No.35864/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMITT.OF MGMT.,MADARSA R.A.S.M.R.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

Date: 15/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivpati B.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Rlto5 Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.-on-Record.
Mrs. Prema Singh, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Sehgal, Adv.

R6 Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Khan Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since IAs 4,5,6 & 7 are all related to the final relief that may be granted to the parties in the Special Leave Petition, let the same be taken up for hearing along with the Special Leave Petition itself on 17th January, 2012, fairly at

-2- I.A.4-7 IN SLP(C)18230/11

the top of the list.

In the meantime, having regard to the document produced by Mr. Singh, learned senior advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners,

indicating that the funds which had been received by them towards the payment of salary of the staff, had already been disbursed by them under the seal of the District Minority Welfare Officer, Sant Kabir Nagar (U.P.) and the Manager of the institution, let status quo with regard to the management of the institution, as on today, continue till then.

Let a copy of the Bank Transfer Slip (dated 22/10/11), which has been produced by Mr. Singh, be kept on the records.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar

[*P.S: copy of the document, as stated above, is enclosed]