

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18230/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2011 in WC No.35864/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMITTEE OF MGMT., MADARSA R.A.S.M.R. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T., directions,  
permission to place addl. documents on record, impleadment as party  
respondent and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 17/01/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :                      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
                                    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.  
    Mr. M.A. Ausaf, Adv.  
    Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.  
    Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)/                      Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR  
    Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.  
    Mr. Kapil Yadav, Adv.  
  
    Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.  
    Ms. Niranjana Singh, AOR  
    Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Applicant                                      Mr. Purvish Jitendra malkan, Adv.  
    Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, a week's time is granted to  
the petitioners to file rejoinder to both the counter  
affidavits, filed on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 5 and  
respondent No.6.

(Chetan Kumar)                      (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master                      Assistant Registrar