

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18230/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2011 in WC No.35864/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMITTEE OF MGMT., MADARSA R.A.S.M.R. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T., directions,  
permission to place addl. documents on record, impleadment as party  
respondent and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 31/01/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :                    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
                                  HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
                                  HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.  
    Mr.    Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.  
    Mr.    M.A. Ausaf, Adv.  
    Mr.    V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)/  
No.6                            Mr.    Mahavir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
    Mr.    Kaushal Yadav, AOR  
    Mr.    Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.  
    Mr.    Kapil Yadav, Adv.

R 1-5                            Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.  
    Ms. Niranjana Singh, AOR  
    Mrs. Prema Singh, Adv.  
    Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. P.J. Malkan, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated and having  
heard learned counsel for the respondent No.6, we allow two  
weeks' time to the petitioners for filing additional  
documents, as a last opportunity.

Let this matter be listed two weeks hence  
(14.02.2012).

(Chetan Kumar)            (Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master                Court Master